2014 MIAC
VOLLEYBALL
PLAYOFFS

SCHEDULE | INTERACTIVE BRACKET

Quarterfinals: Tuesday, Nov. 4 - 7 p.m.
No. 3 Saint Benedict 3, No. 6 Gustavus 0

| Box Score | Recaps: MIAC - CSB - GAC |
No. 4 Saint Mary's 3, No. 5 Bethel 1

| Box Score | Recaps: MIAC - SMU - BU |

Semifinals: Thursday, Nov. 6 - 7 p.m.
No. 1 Augsburg 3, No. 4 Saint Mary's 0
| Box Score | Recaps: MIAC - AUG - SMU |
No. 2 St. Thomas 3, No. 3 Saint Benedict 1
| Box Score | Recaps: MIAC - UST - CSB | Photos |

Championship: Saturday, Nov. 8 -5 p.m.
No. 2 St. Thomas 3, No. 1 Augsburg 0
| Box Score | Recaps: MIAC - UST - AUG |

2014 MIAC Volleyball Playoffs All-Tournament Team

Kelly Foley, St. Thomas

Jill Greenfield, St. Thomas
Colleen Ourada, Augsburg
Ashley Peper, Augsburg
Sophie Stangl, Saint Benedict
Jenna Sullivan, Saint Mary's

MIAC Volleyball Playoffs News

11.6.14 - Augsburg, St. Thomas win in MIAC volleyball semis to set up anticipated title match

TEAMS AND LINKS

Seed

No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.

1
2
3
4
5
6

Team Overall
Augsburg 23-5
St. Thomas  24-6
Saint Benedict 21-9
Saint Mary's 20-13
Bethel 18-10
Gustavus 11-15

11.4.14 - Blazers and Cardinals protect home courts to advance in MIAC Volleyball Playoffs

11.1.14 - Co-champs Augsburg, St. Thomas headline 2014 MIAC Volleyball Playoff field

10.31.14 - MIAC championships,_Playoff seeds up for grabs on volleyball, soccer final day

MIAC Volleyball Links

Quarterfinals: Nov, 4
Semifinals: Nov, &

Championship: Nov. 8

MIAC
10-1
10-1
9-2
7-4
7-4
5-6

Links
Team Page - Roster - Stats - Schedule
Team Page - Roster - Stats - Schedule
Team Page - Roster - Stats - Schedule
Team Page - Roster - Stats -Schedule
Team Page - Roster - Stats - Schedule
Team Page - Roster - Stats - Schedule

| Website | Standings | Schedule | Statistics | News | Athletes-of-the-Week | Season Preivew | Recordbook | Archives |

MIAC Volleyball Playoff Seeding Tie Breakers

In case of multiple team ties, the teams shall be ranked using the following criteria:
(@) match record percentage during matches between all tied teams;
(b) game record percentage during matches between all tied teams;

(c) point spread during matches between all tied teams;
(d) game record percentage during a conference play;
(e) point spread during all conference play;

(f) flip of the coin.
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https://miac.prestosports.com/sports/wvball/2014-15/releases/110814_vb_champ_recap
http://athletics.augsburg.edu/index.aspx?path=wvball
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https://miac.prestosports.com/sports/wvball/recordbook
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These criteria shall be used in order, even if a tie is partially resolved at a level. Results of all partially resolved ties should be retained and

carried forward to all subsequent levels to resolve those ties. Continue to use the results from matches between all originally tied teams for
levels b) and c) even if a tie is partially resolved at a prior level.

2014-15 MIAC Playoffs & Championships
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