



Quarterfinals: Nov. 4
Semifinals: Nov. 6
Championship: Nov. 8

SCHEDULE | INTERACTIVE BRACKET

Quarterfinals: Tuesday, Nov. 4 - 7 p.m.

No. 3 Saint Benedict 3, No. 6 Gustavus 0 | <u>Box Score</u> | Recaps: <u>MIAC</u> - <u>CSB</u> - <u>GAC</u> | No. 4 Saint Mary's 3, No. 5 Bethel 1 | <u>Box Score</u> | Recaps: <u>MIAC</u> - <u>SMU</u> - <u>BU</u> |

Semifinals: Thursday, Nov. 6 - 7 p.m.

No. 1 Augsburg 3, No. 4 Saint Mary's 0 | <u>Box Score</u> | Recaps: <u>MIAC</u> - <u>AUG</u> - <u>SMU</u> | No. 2 St. Thomas 3, No. 3 Saint Benedict 1

| Box Score | Recaps: MIAC - UST - CSB | Photos |

Championship: Saturday, Nov. 8 - 5 p.m.

No. 2 St. Thomas 3, No. 1 Augsburg 0 | <u>Box Score</u> | Recaps: <u>MIAC</u> - UST - AUG |

TEAMS AND LINKS

Seed	Team	Overall	MTAC	Links
			_	
No. 1	Augsburg	23-5	10-1	<u>Team Page</u> - <u>Roster</u> - <u>Stats</u> - <u>Schedule</u>
No. 2	St. Thomas	24-6	10-1	<u>Team Page</u> - <u>Roster</u> - <u>Stats</u> - <u>Schedule</u>
No. 3	Saint Benedict	21-9	9-2	<u>Team Page</u> - <u>Roster</u> - <u>Stats</u> - <u>Schedule</u>
No. 4	Saint Mary's	20-13	7-4	<u>Team Page</u> - <u>Roster</u> - <u>Stats</u> - <u>Schedule</u>
No. 5	Bethel	18-10	7-4	<u>Team Page</u> - <u>Roster</u> - <u>Stats</u> - <u>Schedule</u>
No. 6	Gustavus	11-15	5-6	Team Page - Roster - Stats - Schedule

2014 MIAC Volleyball Playoffs All-Tournament Team

Kelly Foley, St. Thomas Jill Greenfield, St. Thomas Colleen Ourada, Augsburg Ashley Peper, Augsburg Sophie Stangl, Saint Benedict Jenna Sullivan, Saint Mary's

MIAC Volleyball Playoffs News

11.6.14 - Augsburg, St. Thomas win in MIAC volleyball semis to set up anticipated title match

11.4.14 - Blazers and Cardinals protect home courts to advance in MIAC Volleyball Playoffs

11.1.14 - Co-champs Augsburg, St. Thomas headline 2014 MIAC Volleyball Playoff field

10.31.14 - MIAC championships, Playoff seeds up for grabs on volleyball, soccer final day

MIAC Volleyball Links

| Website | Standings | Schedule | Statistics | News | Athletes-of-the-Week | Season Preivew | Recordbook | Archives |

MIAC Volleyball Playoff Seeding Tie Breakers

In case of multiple team ties, the teams shall be ranked using the following criteria:

- (a) match record percentage during matches between all tied teams;
- (b) game record percentage during matches between all tied teams;
- (c) point spread during matches between all tied teams;
- (d) game record percentage during a conference play;
- (e) point spread during all conference play;
- (f) flip of the coin.

These criteria shall be used in order, even if a tie is partially resolved at a level. Results of all partially resolved ties should be retained and carried forward to all subsequent levels to resolve those ties. Continue to use the results from matches between all originally tied teams for levels b) and c) even if a tie is partially resolved at a prior level.

2014-15 MIAC Playoffs & Championships